OP \$115.00 5448812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM709346 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricante USA , Inc.		03/10/2018	Corporation: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colridge Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	864 Grand Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5448812	
Registration Number:	4306772	RICANTE
Registration Number:	5754624	COSTA RICA MAKES ME HAPPY
Serial Number:	90557467	RICANTE WHAT'S YOUR PURA VIDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497914712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492953996

Email: tawnya@trwlawgroup.com Tawnya Wojciechowski **Correspondent Name:**

19900 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD, SUITE 530 Address Line 1:

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tawnya Wojciechowski **SIGNATURE:** /trw/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks Ricante to Colridge#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks Ricante to Colridge#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0947

900676670

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made this 10th day of March, 2018 by Ricante USA, Inc., a Wyoming corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Colridge Solutions, Inc., a Wyoming corporation, with a principal place of business 864 Grand Avenue, San Diego, Calfornia 92109 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets consisting of those trademarks, trademark applications and registrations in and to the marks set forth on Exhibit A, and all common law rights created from the use or license of such assets by any person, and any subsequently filed trademark application, registration or common law mark adopted in the name of Assignor (collectively, the "Rights");

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, and the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Rights, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such Rights are used, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto including without limitation, the right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents and take any reasonable actions which may be required to transfer and effect a valid recordal of this Assignment in any individual country or jurisdiction according to the laws thereof, which shall, at the time of execution, be considered incorporated by reference in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Ricante USA, Inc.

By:

Rovce Mitchell, President

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

1. RICANTE

U.S. Registration Number: 4306772

2. SKULL LOGO

U.S. Registration Number: 5448812

3. COSTA RICA MAKES ME HAPPY

U.S. Registration Number: 5754624

4. RICANTE WHAT'S YOUR PURE VIDA

U.S. Application Number: 90557467

OC:NTW\41301235.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0949